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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Electronic Filing For 7.315 ComplianceOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 251692

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/19/1997

01/12/2007

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**26867

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Flat Lease Fee of $0.23 per MMBtu or minimum $3,300.00

Flat Lease Fee of $0.29 per MMBtu or minimum $3,600.00

Flat Lease Fee of $0.47 per MMBtu or minimum $3,290.00

Flat Lease Fee of $0.165 per MMBtu or minimum $3,300.00

TYCENT-01

TYSED-01

TYSEG-01

TYTXAR-01

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  LASER GAS COMPANY II LLC                7070RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 17793TARIFF CODE: 
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

61252

61250

61251

61249

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

 $.2900

 $.2300

 $.1650

 $.4700

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

01/05/1998

09/19/1997

01/20/1997

01/19/1997

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  LASER GAS COMPANY II LLC                7070RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 17793TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

26867

26867

26867

26867

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


