RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7070 COMPANY NAME: LASER GAS COMPANY II LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 17793

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO: 251692

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 01/12/2007

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/19/1997 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): Electronic Filing For 7.315 Compliance

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> <u>CUSTOMER NAME</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>

26867 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

TYCENT-01 Flat Lease Fee of \$0.23 per MMBtu or minimum \$3,300.00

TYSED-01 Flat Lease Fee of \$0.29 per MMBtu or minimum \$3,600.00

TYSEG-01 Flat Lease Fee of \$0.47 per MMBtu or minimum \$3,290.00

TYTXAR-01 Flat Lease Fee of \$0.165 per MMBtu or minimum \$3,300.00

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7070 COMPANY NAME: LASER GAS COMPANY II LLC							
TARIFF CODE: TT	RR	C TARIFF NO:	17793				
DELIVERY POINTS							
<u>ID</u>	TYP	E <u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARC	GE EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL		
61252	D	mmbtu	\$.2900	01/05/1998	Y		
DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	Customer 26867 **CONFIDENTIAL**						
61250	D	mmbtu	\$.2300	09/19/1997	Y		
DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	26867	867 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
61251	D	mmbtu	\$.1650	01/20/1997	Y		
DESCRIPTION:	<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	26867 **CONFIDENTIAL**						
61249	D	mmbtu	\$.4700	01/19/1997	Y		
DESCRIPTION:	RIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	26867 **CONFIDENTIAL**						

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
Н	Transportation	

TUC APPLICABILITY

$\underline{FACTS\ SUPPORTING\ SECTION\ 104.003(b)\ APPLICABILITY}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.